
2024 Delta State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-41   Conf: 6-24   Home: 8-15   Away: 4-23   Neutral: 0-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (283), Opp (381)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (23)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Cataldo (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (21), Totals (19), Daigrepont (13), Helms (6), Opp (20)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (186-207),
Daigrepont (47-52), Helms (46-49), Enderud (31-39), Grubb (24-27), Jackson (19-20), Rumsey (19-20)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
36 Wheaton, Kyleigh .343 48-45 137 17 47 9 1 2 21 64 .467 7 3 14 1 .385 1 4 4-5 265 9 4 .986
8 Pevey, Sydney .321 53-52 168 19 54 15 0 6 30 87 .518 6 2 14 2 .350 1 3 9-13 75 75 10 .938
5 Cataldo, Abbi .315 53-53 149 35 47 6 0 13 32 92 .617 11 9 27 3 .396 0 2 4-6 60 1 4 .938
17 McConnell, Calli .303 50-50 132 19 40 10 1 2 14 58 .439 15 5 11 1 .395 0 3 3-4 51 66 12 .907
9 Helms, MyCala .297 53-53 145 33 43 10 0 13 38 92 .634 26 4 23 0 .415 1 3 5-8 121 13 3 .978
4 Stafford, Raegan .280 53-53 161 35 45 7 2 0 13 56 .348 12 5 21 0 .346 1 1 13-18 69 3 3 .960
16 Daigrepont, Laney .295 35-33 88 3 26 6 1 1 11 37 .420 3 1 10 0 .319 2 3 1-3 148 15 2 .988
18 Packard, Lauryn .286 8-2 7 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 1 0 2 0 .375 0 1 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
1 Gover, Alyssa .235 23-20 51 9 12 2 0 2 4 20 .392 2 0 15 0 .264 0 0 3-4 26 2 0 1.000
13 Coffey, Lindsey .227 15-10 22 2 5 0 0 1 6 8 .364 2 1 3 0 .320 0 1 1-2 18 26 8 .846
2 Way, Bailey .225 27-27 80 10 18 5 0 3 17 32 .400 7 1 19 0 .292 1 0 0-0 24 53 12 .865
23 Lopez, Nevaeh .213 35-30 75 16 16 2 0 0 4 18 .240 8 1 14 0 .298 0 5 3-3 20 0 0 1.000
33 Collier, Emma .207 37-28 82 5 17 5 0 1 8 25 .305 9 0 13 0 .286 0 3 2-3 29 22 1 .981
7 Beeson, Marin .200 25-2 5 9 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
28 Harmon, Katelyn .188 21-10 32 0 6 0 0 0 1 6 .188 3 0 8 1 .257 0 1 0-0 48 1 0 1.000
15 Grubb, Morgan .176 35-21 17 2 3 0 0 2 4 9 .529 2 0 3 0 .263 0 0 0-0 3 21 4 .857
3 Granberry, Mattie .000 32-3 9 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 5 0 .182 0 1 11-12 2 0 0 1.000
24 Rumsey, Audry .000 20-13 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 11 0 1.000
22 Guess, Kenzie .000 7-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .281 53-53 1361 231 382 77 5 46 203 607 .446 117 32 203 8 .350 7 31 60-82 976 367 67 .952
Opponents .337 53-53 1432 422 483 95 13 68 403 808 .564 217 84 239 3 .449 15 34 99-114 1021 400 75 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Daigrepont, Laney 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
21 Enderud, Emma 6.32 7-12 40 15 8 1-0 2 140.2 195 145 127 57 117 36 6 20 .318 13 28 0 1 13
15 Grubb, Morgan 9.24 2-11 29 13 3 0-0 0 83.1 133 121 110 48 54 25 4 21 .351 8 21 0 3 9
6 Jackson, Yazmin 9.24 2-9 25 10 1 0-0 0 63.2 108 89 84 59 39 22 1 20 .384 11 17 0 7 7
24 Rumsey, Audry 9.48 1-7 20 12 1 1-0 0 37.2 48 67 51 52 29 12 3 7 .300 5 18 0 2 5
Totals 8.00 12-39 115 50 13 2 2 325.1 484 422 372 216 239 95 14 68 .338 37 84 0 13 34
Opponents 4.07 39-12 95 50 21 9 7 340.1 382 231 198 117 203 77 5 46 .281 22 32 0 7 28



2024 Delta State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
28 Harmon, Katelyn 49 48 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Gover, Alyssa 28 26 2 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Jackson, Yazmin 21 3 18 0 1.000 0 19 1 .950 0 0
23 Lopez, Nevaeh 20 20 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Rumsey, Audry 13 2 11 0 1.000 0 19 1 .950 0 0
18 Packard, Lauryn 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Granberry, Mattie 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Beeson, Marin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Daigrepont, Laney 165 148 15 2 .988 2 47 5 .904 13 0
36 Wheaton, Kyleigh 278 265 9 4 .986 8 0 0 — 0 0
33 Collier, Emma 52 29 22 1 .981 4 0 0 — 0 0
9 Helms, MyCala 137 121 13 3 .978 1 46 3 .939 6 0
4 Stafford, Raegan 75 69 3 3 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Pevey, Sydney 160 75 75 10 .938 4 0 0 — 0 0
5 Cataldo, Abbi 65 60 1 4 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 McConnell, Calli 129 51 66 12 .907 3 0 0 — 0 0
21 Enderud, Emma 42 7 31 4 .905 0 31 8 .795 0 0
2 Way, Bailey 89 24 53 12 .865 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Grubb, Morgan 28 3 21 4 .857 1 24 3 .889 0 0
13 Coffey, Lindsey 52 18 26 8 .846 2 0 0 — 0 0
22 Guess, Kenzie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1410 976 367 67 .952 30 186 21 .899 19 0
Opponents 1496 1021 400 75 .950 54 110 40 .733 19 0


